

SEATTLE
ANCHORAGE
BEIJING
NEW YORK
PORTLAND
WASHINGTON, D.C.

Garvey Schubert Barer 2017 Diversity Fellowship Program

We are committed to the full participation and inclusion of diverse professionals in our firm and the legal profession as part of our core values of diversity and inclusion. To that end, we seek diverse attorneys, whether persons of color, women, LGBTQ, or persons with physical limitations and whether they represent economic, geographic, social, ethnic, racial or religious diversity. With these core values in mind, we created the *Kenneth L. Schubert Jr. Diversity Fellowship Program* to honor one of our founders, Ken Schubert Jr., a champion of diversity in the profession.

CRITERIA

The Kenneth L. Schubert Jr. Diversity Fellowship will be offered to students who will be in their second year of law school during the 2016-2017 school year. The Diversity Fellow will receive a paid 10-week summer associate position in our Seattle office between their second and third year of law school. After successful completion of the summer associate position and upon acceptance by the Diversity Fellow of an offered attorney position with the firm, the Diversity Fellow will receive an additional \$15,000 (\$7,500 payable at the start of the first semester of the third year, and another \$7,500 payable at the start of the second semester of the third year) upon showing of continued outstanding academic performance.

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

To apply, please submit the following materials no later than Aug. 24, 2016:

- Personal statement describing qualifications for the fellowship, how you will contribute to GSB's core
 values of diversity and inclusion, practice interests, unique qualifications for fellowship, and any other
 matters you believe would assist the firm in evaluating your application (1000-word limit)
- Current résumé
- Copy of undergraduate and law school transcripts
- Writing sample (7-page limit)
- Three references of individuals who can attest to your professional and academic abilities (names and contact information)

APPLICATION PROCESS

All parts of the application must be submitted at the same time to <u>DiversityFellowship@gsblaw.com</u>. Applications must be received by **Aug. 24, 2016**. The selection committee will notify applicants selected for an interview by Aug. 31, 2016. Please address any questions to <u>DiversityFellowship@gsblaw.com</u>.

For more information, please visit www.gsblaw.com/fellowship.